## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441670

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LBN Partners LLC
Street Address:	745 Fifth Ave., 19th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o MDC Partners
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10151
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252777	LOCAL BIZ NOW SEARCH MARKETING FOR THE L
Registration Number:	3251495	LOCALBIZNOW
Registration Number:	3968148	OUTCOME BASED BIDDING

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Ste. 3300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GKLIB-#8937100-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_LBN\_Partners\_LLC#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#8937100-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_LBN\_Partners\_LLC#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#8937100-v1-Trademark\_Release\_-\_LBN\_Partners\_LLC#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of August, 2017, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of LBN PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2013, executed by Company

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December

9, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5169/0881.

[Signature Page Follows]

8937100v1 9/1/2017 8:34 AM 1989.230

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By:	Japan Manuali-	
Name:	/ Jason Shanahan	
Title:	Vice President	

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Serial #: 77011790 Filing Dt: 10/02/2006 Reg #: 3252777 Reg. Dt: 06/19/2007

Mark: LOCAL BIZ NOW SEARCH MARKETING FOR THE LOCAL BUSINESS

Serial #: 78932494 Filing Dt: 07/19/2006 Reg #: 3251495 Reg. Dt: 06/12/2007

Mark: LOCALBIZNOW

RECORDED: 09/01/2017

Serial #: 85211948 Filing Dt: 01/06/2011 Reg #: 3968148 Reg. Dt: 05/24/2011

Mark: OUTCOME BASED BIDDING

Schedule A